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Enr HB 3514 

1 AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the Treasury from the 

2 bal.ance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023, to 

3 the Department of Health and Human Resources, Division of Health - West Virginia Birth-

4 to-Three Fund, fund 5214, fiscal year 2023, organization 0506, by supplementing and 

5 amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023. 

6 Whereas, The Governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated 

7 balance in the Department of Health and Human Resources, Division of Health - West Virginia 

8 Birth-to-Three Fund, fund 5214, fiscal year 2023, organization 0506, that is available for 

9 expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023, which is hereby appropriated by the 

10 terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023, to fund 5214, fiscal 

2 year 2023, organization 0506, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of 

3 appropriation as follows: 

4 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

5 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

6 DEPARTMENT OF HEAL TH AND HUMAN RESOURCES 

7 211 - Division of Health -

8 West Virginia Birth-to-Three Fund 

9 (WV Code Chapter 16) 

10 Fund 5214 FY 2023 Org 0506 

11 
12 

13 3 Current Expenses ........................................................ . 

1 

Appro­
priation 

13000 

Other 
Funds 

3,238,284 








